

**ORDER BELOW EXH.102**

Applicants have filed present application for production of xerox copy of agreement to sale.

2. Plaintiff strongly objected the application on ground that applicants are not party to the suit. Likewise, their application for addition to them as party is already rejected. The document which they want to file on record is xerox copy. Hence, application may be rejected.

3. Perused application and say.

4. Heard.

5. Admittedly, the application (Exh.100) i.e. addition of party filed by applicants is already rejected. The applicants are not party to the suit and they have not filed on record certified copy of agreement to sale. Hence, application is not tenable. Accordingly, order follows.

**ORDER**

The application is rejected.

Date: 11.07.2024.

(Shri. D. S. Thorat)  
Civil Judge (S.D.),  
Jalna.